
8.--7A 14

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item. 1915-16.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS— continued.
£

28
29

30
31
32

8
9

10
II
12
13

II
15
id
17
IK

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

VOTE No. 96—continued.
Postal and Telegraph— continued.

Auckland, Northcote
Auckland, Ponsonby (telephone exchange)
Auckland, Remuera
Auckland, Remuera (telephone exchange)
Auckland, Wellesley Street (including accommodation

for telephone exchange)
Blenheim (accommodation for automatic telephone

exchange)
Bluff (additions)
Buckland (on account)
Cambridge (additions for telephone exchange)
Chatham Islands
Christchurch, Chief Post-office (additions, kc, in-

cluding provision for automatic telephone exchange)
Christchurch, North Avon Boad ,
Christchurch, Papanui
Christchurch, St. Albans (telephone exchange),

(building)
Christchurch, Sydenham (clock)
Christchurch, Upper Eiccarton
Cromwell (additions and alterations)
Denniston (additions)
Dunedin, Anderson's Bay
Dunedin, Chief Post-office (new building, including

accommodation for automatic telephone exchange),
(on account)

Dunedin, Dunedin North (outbuildings, &c.)
Dunedin, Eoslyn (telephone exchange), (site and

building)
Dunedin, St. Clair ... ...
Dunedin, South Dunedin
Dunedin, South Dunedin (telephone exchange), (site

and building)
Dunedin Telephone Exchange (additional accommo-

dation), (on account) ...
Edendale
Eketahuna (additions)
Frankton Junction (accommodation at railway-station

for mail purposes
Frasertown
Gisborne (additions)
Glen Massey (site and building)
Glenorchy
Hamilton (additions)
Hamilton (automatic telephone exchange)
Hector
Hikurangi
Invercargill (raising tower) ...
Kaitieke
Kaponga (additions)
Khandallah
Khandallah Telephone Exchange (site and building)
Kohukohu (additions)
Little Eiver
Lumsden (purchase of property, alterations, and

new building), (on account)
Mamaku
Manawaru (on account) ... .';;-'
Mangawai ...
Manunui ... ... . . ...
Manurewa
Marfcinborough (additions) ...

1,000
1,000

600
1,500 j

15,000

2,700
700
100
200
500 j

15,000
700

1,200

2,000
500*
600
175
225

1,200

40,000
200

1,700
850
200

33
1,700

34
35
36

1,000
700
550

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
1-1
45
46
47
48
19

50
51
52

550
800

5,000
175
450

3,500
2,500

800
1,100

400
200
650
850
750
300
900

53
54
55
56
57
58

800
950
100
700
950
700
700

* Hall-cost to be recovered from local resident


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

