,

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

ltem.		1915–16.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
		£	£
	VOTE No. 96—continued. Postal and Telegraph—continued.		
8	Auckland, Northcote	1,000	
9	Auckland, Ponsonby (telephone exchange)	1,000	
10	Auckland, Remuera	600	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Auckland, Remuera (telephone exchange)	1,500	
12	Auckland, Wellesley Street (including accommodation for telephone exchange)	15,000	
13	Blenheim (accommodation for automatic telephone	19,000	
	exchange)	2,700	
14	Bluff (additions)	700	
$\frac{15}{16}$	Buckland (on account)	$\frac{100}{200}$	
17	Chatham Islands	$\frac{200}{500}$	
$\overline{18}$	Christchurch, Chief Post-office (additions, &c., in-		
	cluding provision for automatic telephone exchange)	15,000	
19	Christchurch, North Avon Road	700	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Christchurch, Papanui Christchurch, St. Albans (telephone exchange),	1,200	
21	(building) (beilding)	2,000	
22	Christchurch, Sydenham (clock)	500*	
23	Christchurch, Upper Riccarton	600	
24	Cromwell (additions and alterations)	175	
$\frac{25}{26}$	Denniston (additions)	225	
$\frac{26}{27}$	Dunedin, Anderson's Bay Dunedin, Chief Post-office (new building, including	1,200	
21	accommodation for automatic telephone exchange),		
	(on account)	40,000	
28	Dunedin, Dunedin North (outbuildings, &c.)	200	
29	Dunedin, Roslyn (telephone exchange), (site and	1 500	
30	building) Dunedin, St. Clair	$\begin{array}{c}1,700\\850\end{array}$	
31	Dunedin, St. Glair	200	
$\overline{32}$	Dunedin, South Dunedin (telephone exchange), (site		
	and building)	1,700	
33	Dunedin Telephone Exchange (additional accommo-	1 000	
34	dation), (on account) Edendale	1,000 700	
35	Eketahuna (additions)	550	
36	Frankton Junction (accommodation at railway-station		
	for mail purposes	550	
37	Frasertown	800	
38 39	Gisborne (additions) Glen Massey (site and building)	5,000 175	
40	Glenorchy	450	
4 1	Hamilton (additions)	3,500	
42	Hamilton (automatic telephone exchange)	2,500	
43	Hector	800	
44	Hikurangi	1,100	
$\frac{45}{46}$	Invercargill (raising tower) Kaitieke	$\begin{array}{c}400\\200\end{array}$	
47	Kaponga (additions)	$\tilde{6}50$	
48	Khandallah	850	
49	Khandallah Telephone Exchange (site and building)	750	
50 51	Kohukohu (additions) Little River	300 900	
$\frac{51}{52}$	Luttle River Lumsden (purchase of property, alterations, and	900	
94	new building), (on account)	800	
53	Mamaku	950	1
54	Manawaru (on account)	100	
55 50	Mangawai	700	
$\frac{56}{57}$	Manunui Manurewa	950 700	
	Manurewa	100	